
参考資料



 1.Input Current (by Load Current)  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

 2.Input Power (by Load Current)  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

 3.Efficiency (by Input Voltage)  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

 4.Efficiency (by Load Current) ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

 5.Power Factor (by Input Voltage)  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

 6.Power Factor (by Load Current) ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

 7.Inrush Current ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

 8.Leakage Current  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

 9.Line Regulation  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

10.Load Regulation  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

11.Dynamic Load Response  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

12.Ripple Voltage (by Load Current) ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

13.Ripple-Noise ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

14.Ripple Voltage (by Ambient Temperature)  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

15.Ambient Temperature Drift  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

16.Output Voltage Accuracy  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

17.Time Lapse Drift ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

18.Rise and Fall Time ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

19.Hold-Up Time ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

20.Instantaneous Interruption Compensation  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･

21.Minimum Input Voltage for Regulated Output Voltage ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

22.Overcurrent Protection ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

23.Overvoltage Protection ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

24.Figure of Testing Circuitry  ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ ･ 

                              (Final Page  24)

24

20

21

22

23

16

17

18

19

12

13

14

15

6

7

8

9

BC-10349

1

2

3

4

5

10

11

CONTENTS

             (Final Page  25)

参考資料



Model
   Temperature          25°C

Item    Testing Circuitry    Figure A
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 1.Output Voltage Accuracy

  This is defined as the value of the output voltage, regulation load, ambient temperature and 

  input voltage varied at random in the range as specified below.

-10   -   50°C

85   -   264V

0   -   0.9A

  * Output Voltage Accuracy = ±(Maximum of Output Voltage  - Minimum of Output Voltage) / 2 

  * Output Voltage Accuracy (Ration)  = × 100
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Figure A

Figure B ( DEN-AN )

Figure B ( IEC60950-1 )

- - BC-1034924

AC Power
Supply

Temperature Chamber

Power Supply Electronic
DC Load

DVM

Power Meter
Oscilloscope

Relay Unit

Electronic
Switch

Data Acquisition/Control Unit

DC AmmeterPower Supply Adjustable
Load

AC Voltmeter
AC Input Line

Effective value
Voltmeter

1kΩ
FG

Leakage Current
Value [A]

Effective Value of Voltmeter[V]
＝

1k  [Ω]

Effective value
Voltmeter

500Ω±0.1%

AC Input Line
AC Voltmeter Power Supply

1.5kΩ±0.1%

1
0
k
Ω
±

0
.
1
%

Adjustable
Load

DC Ammeter

0.022µF±1.0%

0.22µF±1.0%

FG

Leakage Current
Value [A]

Effective Value of Voltmeter[V]
＝

500  [Ω]

参考資料



C1= μF

Figure C
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